



COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

52c-5250-01 235th Street, Hollingsworth to Dempsey
BID TABULATION - FINAL



Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Ebert Construction Wamego, KS	Total	Kings Construction Oskaloosa, KS	Total	LEXECO Leavenworth, KS	Total	Superior Bowen Asphalt, KCMO	Total
				Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price
COMMON ITEMS											
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,185.00	\$ 37,185.00	\$ 163,030.00	\$ 163,030.00
2	Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)	EACH	1	\$ 9,137.12	\$ 9,137.12	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$ 205,477.26	\$ 205,477.26	\$ 458,000.00	\$ 458,000.00	\$ 426,850.00	\$ 426,850.00	\$ 321,300.00	\$ 321,300.00
4	Mobilization (DBE)	LSUM	1	\$ 29,159.46	\$ 29,159.46	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 29,160.00
5	Removal of Existing Structures	LSUM	1	\$ 53,820.43	\$ 53,820.43	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	LSUM	1	\$ 90,275.63	\$ 90,275.63	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 108,400.00
ROAD ITEMS											
7	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	25,220	\$ 12.09	\$ 304,909.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 706,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 554,840.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 355,602.00
8	Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	CUYD	18,343	\$ 12.56	\$ 230,388.08	\$ 22.00	\$ 403,546.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 403,546.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 435,646.25
9	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	CUYD	31,256	\$ 5.43	\$ 169,720.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 62,512.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,256.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 78,140.00
10	Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR 5-5)	CUYD	4,465	\$ 5.43	\$ 24,244.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,743.75
11	Salvaged Topsoil	SQYD	53,718	\$ 0.71	\$ 38,139.78	\$ 1.25	\$ 67,147.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 91,320.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,577.00
12	Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
13	Riprap (Heavy Stone)	SQYD	609	\$ 93.18	\$ 56,746.62	\$ 125.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 76,734.00
14	Riprap (Light Stone)	SQYD	232	\$ 94.44	\$ 21,910.08	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 26,796.00
15	Monument Box	EACH	5	\$ 3,047.06	\$ 15,235.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 13,375.00
16	End Section (18")	EACH	28	\$ 407.67	\$ 11,414.76	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 39,760.00
17	End Section (24")	EACH	2	\$ 513.52	\$ 1,027.04	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
18	End Section (48") (RC)	EACH	4	\$ 869.46	\$ 3,477.84	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00
19	End Section (48") (RC)	EACH	6	\$ 1,882.98	\$ 11,297.88	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 28,350.00
20	End Section (60") (RC)	EACH	4	\$ 2,721.81	\$ 10,887.24	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 37,800.00
21	End Section (72") (RC)	EACH	2	\$ 3,448.23	\$ 6,896.46	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
22	Entrance Pipe (18")	LNFT	372	\$ 78.11	\$ 29,056.92	\$ 97.75	\$ 36,363.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 37,107.00
23	Entrance Pipe (24")	LNFT	57	\$ 88.75	\$ 5,058.75	\$ 122.50	\$ 6,982.50	\$ 109.00	\$ 6,213.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 6,882.75
24	Cross Road Pipe (18") (RCP)	LNFT	38	\$ 97.13	\$ 3,690.94	\$ 102.50	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 127.05	\$ 4,827.90
25	Cross Road Pipe (24") (RCP)	LNFT	108	\$ 89.26	\$ 9,640.08	\$ 132.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 17,010.00
26	Cross Road Pipe (48") (RCP)	LNFT	210	\$ 168.09	\$ 35,298.90	\$ 208.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 48,930.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 77,175.00
27	Cross Road Pipe (60") (RCP)	LNFT	194	\$ 265.91	\$ 51,586.54	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 71,198.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 101,850.00
28	Cross Road Pipe (72") (RCP)	LNFT	86	\$ 283.97	\$ 24,421.42	\$ 430.00	\$ 36,980.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 58,695.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES											
29	Concrete (Grade 4.0) (RCB)	CUYD	292	\$ 745.31	\$ 217,630.52	\$ 800.00	\$ 233,600.00	\$ 773.20	\$ 225,774.40	\$ 782.58	\$ 228,513.36
30	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LB	50,390	\$ 0.85	\$ 42,831.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 65,507.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 67,522.60	\$ 0.89	\$ 44,847.10
31	Foundation Stabilization	CUYD	57	\$ 144.91	\$ 8,259.87	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 61.86	\$ 3,526.02	\$ 152.15	\$ 8,672.55
32	Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	CUYD	9	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00
33	Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	CUYD	178	\$ 179.78	\$ 32,000.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 18,868.00	\$ 188.80	\$ 33,606.40
TEMP PRJ WTR POL CTL-SOIL EROSION											
34	Temporary Fertilizer (13-13-13)	LBS	2,812	\$ 1.59	\$ 4,471.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,624.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,202.20
35	Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye)	LBS	222	\$ 15.52	\$ 3,445.44	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 4,928.40
36	Temporary Seed (Grain Oats)	LBS	499	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,619.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,022.95
37	Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass)	LBS	499	\$ 6.96	\$ 3,473.04	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,243.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,245.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,619.75
38	Soil Erosion Mix	LBS	325	\$ 14.54	\$ 4,725.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 3,883.75
39	Erosion Control (Class 1) (Type C)	SQYD	2,123	\$ 3.91	\$ 8,300.93	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,369.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,033.70
40	Erosion Control (Class 2) (Type E)	SQYD	12,116	\$ 4.40	\$ 53,310.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,348.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,261.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 26,049.40
41	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	CUYD	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 510.45	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
42	Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	CUYD	450	\$ 99.15	\$ 44,617.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 137.64	\$ 61,938.00	\$ 189.10	\$ 85,095.00
43	Biodegradable Log (9")	LNFT	6,920	\$ 5.14	\$ 35,568.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 42,212.00
44	Biodegradable Log (20")	LNFT	3,640	\$ 7.02	\$ 25,552.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 38,220.00
45	Silt Fence	LNFT	6,018	\$ 2.89	\$ 17,392.02	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,054.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 26,479.20	\$ 1.85	\$ 11,133.30
46	SWPPP Design	EACH	1	\$ 1,660.37	\$ 1,660.37	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	SWPPP Inspection	EACH	65	\$ 302.66	\$ 19,672.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00
48	Water Pollution Control Manager	EACH	55	\$ 302.66	\$ 16,646.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 11,550.00
49	Mulching (Temporary)	TON	33	\$ 289.35	\$ 9,548.55	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 19,057.50
50	Mulching Tacking Slurry (Temporary)	LBS	9,990	\$ 1.16	\$ 11,588.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,980.00
51	Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	MGAL	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
52	Water (Grading) (Set Price)	MGAL	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
BRIDGE ID 000000000520570											
53	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	CUYD	186	\$ 919.56	\$ 171,038.16	\$ 785.00	\$ 146,010.00	\$ 809.28	\$ 150,526.08	\$ 965.55	\$ 179,592.30
54	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LBS	27,670	\$ 0.85	\$ 23,519.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 35,971.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 37,077.80	\$ 0.89	\$ 24,626.30
55	Foundation Stabilization	CUYD	42	\$ 144.91	\$ 6,086.22	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 61.86	\$ 2,598.12	\$ 152.15	\$ 6,390.30
56	Concrete For Seal Course (Set Price)	CUYD	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
57	Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	CUYD	178	\$ 179.78	\$ 32,000.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 18,868.00	\$ 188.80	\$ 33,606.40
ASPHALT SURFACING ITEMS											
58	HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)	TON	12,325	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,127,737.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,127,737.50	\$ 95.75	\$ 1,180,118.75	\$ 128.95	\$ 1,589,308.75
59	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (4")	SQYD	33,427	\$ 7.65	\$ 255,716.55	\$ 10.25	\$ 342,626.75	\$ 12.25	\$ 409,480.75	\$ 8.35	\$ 279,115.45
60	Surfacing Material (AB-3)	TON	433	\$ 28.88	\$ 12,505.04	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,155.00	\$ 58.88	\$ 25,495.04	\$ 90.35	\$ 39,121.55
61	Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1) (6")	SQYD	7,897	\$ 10.84	\$ 85,603.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 94,764.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 149,648.15	\$ 17.40	\$ 137,407.80
62	Temporary Surfacing (AB-3)	TON	2,350	\$ 28.88	\$ 67,868.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 113,505.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 98,112.50
FENCING ITEMS											
63	Fence (Barbed Wire) (Temporary)	LNFT	5,298	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 63,576.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 55,205.16	\$ 13.15	\$ 69,668.70
64	Fence (Removal of Existing)	LNFT	5,730	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 27,504.00
SIGNING ITEMS											
65	Sign (Remove and Reset)	LSUM	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
66	Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	SOFT	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 94.50
67	Sign Post (4" x 6" Wood) (Flat Sheet Sign)	LNFT	88	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 5,082.00
PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS											
68	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Yellow) (4")	LNFT	19,880	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,934.00
69	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Yellow) (4")	LNFT	19,880	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,934.00
SEEDING ITEMS											
70	Fertilizer (13-13-13)	LBS	1,692	\$ 1.68	\$ 2,842.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,130.20
71	Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass)	LBS	9	\$ 6.96	\$ 62.64	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 67.50
72	Seed (Big Bluestem Grass) (Kaw)	LBS	3	\$ 15.52	\$ 46.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 65.70
73	Seed (Buffalo Grass) (Treated)	LBS	30	\$ 31.22	\$ 936.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,458.00
74	Seed (Canada Wildrye Grass)	LBS	44	\$ 15.52	\$ 682.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 1,137.40
75	Seed (Indiangrass) (Osage)	LBS	9	\$ 15.52	\$ 139.68	\$ 33.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 217.35
76	Seed (Little Bluestem										